

J  
ITEM NO.137

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23013-  
23018/2009

THE IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substituted service filed on

30.6.2011 is allowed, as prayed for.

Public notice be issued accordingly.

List again on 23.9.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd  
J  
ITEM NO.137

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23013-  
23018/2009

THE IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substituted service filed on

30.6.2011 is allowed, as prayed for.

Public notice be issued accordingly.

List again on 23.9.2011.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd