

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1980-1981 OF 2009

AMBALA IMPROVEMENT TRUST

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P.K.R.JAIN GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/10/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.for  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default dated  
12.10.2011.

Learned counsel for the appellant is given three  
weeks' time to file statement of case.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)  
Court Master