

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No. 7-12, 13-18, 19 and 20 in Petition(s) for Special Leave  
to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23013-23018/2009

THE IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of LR's of deceased respondent and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and exemption from filing  
O.T. and exemption from filing Death Certificate and office  
report)

Date: 21/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shishpal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after three weeks.

In the meanwhile, counsel for the petitioner will check up  
the procedure to be followed, when the death of a party takes  
place while the matter is in the High Court.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar