

SECTION IVB                      Chamber Matter  
Listed on  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA      Court No.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION      Item No.

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 21

(Application for substitution to bring on record LRs of deceased respondent no. 1 & 2 in SLP No. 23016 of 2009)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.22

(Application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.23

(Application for setting aside abatement)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 23013-23018 OF 2009.

The Improvement Trust, Panipat

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Ram Kumar (D) th Lrs. & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The applications in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 21.08.2014 with an office report dated 21.08.2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" As stated, reply be filed within four weeks."

It is submitted that parties have not filed any Reply so far.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court( In Chamber) with this office report for orders.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to : Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
          Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
          Mr. Ajay Chaudhary, Adv.  
          Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR