

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23013-23018/2009

THE IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 3418-3425/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Ambuj Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Anubha Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harisha S.R,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.

Mr. Ananta Prasad Mohra,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 23013/2009

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on all the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 23013-23018/2009

Being complete matters, list the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 3418-3425/2014

The office report indicates that although by order dated 27.11.2015 of this Court four weeks time as last chance was given to the Learned Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG