

SECTION IVB

Listed on 29.06.2016

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No.R-2
Item No. 9

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 3418-3425 OF 2014

Panipat Improvement Trust, Panipat

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Rajeshwar Nath (D)Thr. LRs & Ors.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) on 28.04.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Delay condoned.
Fresh show cause notice be issued. In addition, dasti service is allowed."

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice to unserved respondents was issued by registered A.D. Post as well as dasti on 12.05.2016.

Service position is as follows:-

SLP No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D card	Unserved	Unserved covers received back with Postal Remarks
3418/14	5	-		1, 4, 5	2,3	
3419/14	3	-	-	2,3	1	
3420/14	7	-	-	6,7	1-5	
3421/14	3	-	-	2,3	1	
3422/14	5	-	-	4,5	1-3	R-1 'Residing abroad' R-2 'Dead' R-3 'Refused'

SLP No.	Total Resp.	V/A	C/A	A.D card	Unservd	Unservd covers received back with Postal Remarks
3423/14	3	-	-	1,2,3	-	
3424/14	6	-	-	5,6	1-4	R-1 'Refused' R-2 'Residing abroad' R-3 'Residing abroad'
3425/14	3	-	-	2,3	1	Unservd cover received from R-1 without remarks

It is submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

copy to : Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

D-11, G.K. Enclave II, New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip