

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3418-3425/2014

PANIPAT IMPROVEMENT TRUST, PANIPAT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHWAR NATH (D) TH. LRS & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/06/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The served respondents shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the unserved respondents within four weeks.

The respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.3422/2014 has expired. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps in this regard within four weeks.

The respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.3422/14 and the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.3424/14 has refused to accept the service of notice sent to them under registered cover. This refusal on their part constitutes proper service.

The respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.3422/14 and the respondent Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) No.3424/14 are residing abroad. Therefore, Id.counsel for the petitioner shall take appropriate steps for the service of notice to them in accordance with the rules governing the subject.

List the matter again on 08.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB